

## **Environmental & Civil Engineering Services**

**Engineering**  ◆ **Geotechnical** ◆ **Testing** 

Friday, March 1, 2013

Sally Oglesby City of Crossville 99 Municipal Avenue Crossville, TN 38555

RE: City of Crossville

Satsuma Drive Abutment Project

Crossville, Tennessee Project #12001

Dear Ms. Sally Oglesby:

The City of Crossville received, opened, and read aloud three bids on Tuesday February 26, 2013 for the Satsuma Drive Abutment Project. The three bids were submitted by Hopper Excavating, LLC, Wattenbarger Grading, LLC, and Highways, Inc. At the time of the opening, the apparent low bidder was determined to be Hopper Excavating, LLC. The license numbers, classifications, and expiration dates of all bidders have been checked and the contractors are in good standing.

I have reviewed the three bids and prepared a bid tabulation of the results. The low bidder is Hopper Excavating, LLC with a total bid of \$152,915.

It is my recommendation that the City of Crossville accept all bids and award the contract to Hopper Excavating, LLC, as the responsible low bidder, for a total bid in the amount of \$152,915.

Enclosed are three original copies of the Notice of Award for the project. Upon your review and approval, please sign all three originals and return to my office, Attn: Mary Beth Elrod. We will then forward the Notice to Hopper Excavating, LLC.

If you have any questions regarding this project, please do not hesitate to call me.

Sincerely,

**Environmental & Civil Engineering Services** 

**Environmental & Civil Engineering Services** 

Many Beth Elrod, E.I.

Chuck F. Burgess, P.E., M.NSPE, M.ASCE

Partner

Mary Beth Elrod, E.I., ASCE, XE

Enclosures: Bid Tabulation for bids received February 26, 2013

Notice of Award

CFB/mbe

CC: Mr. Tim Begley, Director of Engineering

Project File

## **Environmental & Civil Engineering Services**

702 Old Jamestown Highway, Crossville, TN 38555 931-484-9321 931-484-9322 Fax

**Bid Tabulation** 

Project: Engineering ◆ Geotechnical ◆ Testing

Satsuma Drive Abutment Project

Contract:		_								
Bid Location: Crossville City Hall, 392 North Wain Street			Bid Date: 2/26/2013		Bid Time: 2:00 p.m. local time	n. local time				
			Engineer's Estimate	timate	Hopper Excavating, LLC		Wattenbarger Grading, LLC	Grading, LLC	Highways, Inc	s, Inc.
		EST.	TINU	TOTAL EST.	UNIT	TOTAL EST.	TINU	TOTAL EST.	UNIT	TOTAL EST.
ITEM # ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	PRICE	ITEM PRICE	PRICE	ITEM PRICE	PRICE	ITEM PRICE	PRICE	ITEM PRICE
Clearing and Grubbing	ACRE	0.5	\$6,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$1,250.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$6,000.00	\$3,000.00
	Q	2000	\$9.00	\$18,000.00	\$12.50	\$25,000.00	\$17.00	\$34,000.00	\$14.00	\$28,000.00
	Q	400	\$4.50	\$1,800.00	\$5.00	\$2,000.00	\$6.00	\$2,400.00	\$10.00	\$4,000.00
2	Q	400	\$4.00	\$1,600.00	\$4.00	\$1,600.00	\$4.50	\$1,800.00	\$8.00	\$3,200.00
	Q	10	\$20.00	\$200.00	\$20.00	\$200.00	\$15.00	\$150.00	\$90.00	\$900.00
	Q	10	\$26.00	\$260.00	\$25.00	\$250.00	\$30.00	\$300.00	\$50.00	\$500.00
1	LS.	Ы	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$1,275.00	\$1,275.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
10	뜌	1400	\$4.50	\$6,300.00	\$4.00	\$5,600.00	\$4.25	\$5,950.00	\$3.50	\$4,900.00
7	EA	12	\$50.00	\$600.00	\$150.00	\$1,800.00	\$50.00	\$600.00	\$300.00	\$3,600.00
G,	EA	∞	\$150.00	\$1,200.00	\$200.00	\$1,600.00	\$180.00	\$1,440.00	\$400.00	\$3,200.00
	TON	1,180	\$17.00	\$20,060.00	\$21.00	\$24,780.00	\$21.00	\$24,780.00	\$20.00	\$23,600.00
4	TON	225	\$18.00	\$4,050.00	\$23.00	\$5,175.00	\$26.00	\$5,850.00	\$20.00	\$4,500.00
7	TON	420	\$85.00	\$35,700.00	\$74.00	\$31,080.00	\$82.50	\$34,650.00	\$72.00	\$30,240.00
	TON	6	\$160.00	\$960.00	\$260.00	\$1,560.00	\$675.00	\$4,050.00	\$250.00	\$1,500.00
	F	140	\$70.00	\$9,800.00	\$28.00	\$3,920.00	\$28.00	\$3,920.00	\$42.00	\$5,880.00
607-03.02 18" Concrete Pipe Culvert (Class III) with Bedding	듀	50	\$60.00	\$3,000.00	\$48.00	\$2,400.00	\$42.50	\$2,125.00	\$55.00	\$2,750.00
	ΕA	6	\$2,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$1,200.00	\$7,200.00	\$1,400.00	\$8,400.00	\$3,000.00	\$18,000.00
0	TON	80	\$26.00	\$2,080.00	\$22.00	\$1,760.00	\$24.00	\$1,920.00	\$35.00	\$2,800.00
	LS	Ы	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$4,800.00	\$4,800.00	\$1,900.00	\$1,900.00	\$31,000.00	\$31,000
1	LM	1.4	\$900.00	\$1,260.00	\$900.00	\$1,260.00	\$80.00	\$1,232.00	\$650.00	00.00
716-10.07 Thermoplastic Stop Bars	\(\frac{1}{2}\)	20	\$30.00	\$600.00	\$25.00	\$500.00	\$20.00	\$400.00	\$20.00	\$400.00
	TINU	48	\$46.00	\$2,208.00	\$35.00	\$1,680.00	\$57.00	\$2,736.00	\$25.00	\$1,200.00
	EA	4	\$750.00	\$3,000.00		\$3,200.00	\$700.00	\$2,800.00	\$800.00	\$3,200.00
	EA	ω	\$450.00	\$1,350.00		\$1,950.00	\$415.00	\$1,245.00	\$700.00	\$2,100.00
	۲.	200	\$14.50	\$2,900.00		\$2,000.00	\$21.00	\$4,200.00	\$10.00	\$2,000.00
	F	170	\$12.50	\$2,125.00		\$1,530.00	\$15.00	\$2,550.00	\$9.00	\$1,530.00
-	듀	168	\$9.50	\$1,596.00		\$1,848.00	\$11.00	\$1,848.00	\$11.00	\$1,848.00
	EA	6	\$800.00	\$4,800.00		\$4,500.00	\$590.00	\$3,540.00	\$800.00	\$4,800.00
	ΕA	2	\$700.00	\$1,400.00	\$600.00	\$1,200.00	\$465.00	\$930.00	\$600.00	\$1,200.00
	듀	400	\$19.00	\$7,600.00	\$8.00	\$3,200.00	\$12.00	\$4,800.00	\$8.00	\$3,200.00
	두	192	\$21.00	\$4,032.00	\$16.00	\$3,072.00	\$14.00	\$2,688.00	\$16.00	\$3,072.00
3										
GRAND TOTAL OF BID				\$158,981.00		\$152,915.00		\$165,979.00		\$202,030.00
to and property by lating of the hide received for the project	hid rooi	to for	+							

by certify that this this an accurate and correct tabulation of the bids received for the project. Is have been reviewed and checked for mathematical errors.

26 Fe/S 2013

Tennessee License #104467 Chuck F. Burgess, P.E.

## **Notice of Award**

Project:	
Satsuma Drive Abutment Project	
Contract:	Engineer's Project No.:
Entire Project	12001
Owner:	Owners Contract No.:
City of Crossville	
Effective Date of this Notice:	Date:
To Bidder:	
Hopper Excavating, LLC	
4462 Peavine Road	
Crossville, TN 38571	

You are hereby notified that your Bid dated **Tuesday**, **February 26**, **2013** for the above Contract on the **Satsuma Drive Abutment Project** has been considered. You are the apparent Successful Bidder and are awarded a Contract for **all work that was included with the Bid subsequent to any field changes or modifications**.

The Contract Price of your Contract is **\$152,915.00** (One hundred fifty-two thousand, nine hundred fifteen dollars and **00** cents.) This Contract and the Contract Price are based on unit price work as set out in the Contract Documents and therefore may be altered, changed, amended, or otherwise revised according to the Contract Terms.

- 3 copies of the proposed Contract Documents (except Drawings) accompany this Notice of Award
- 3 sets of the Drawings will be delivered separately or otherwise made available to you immediately.

You must comply with the following conditions precedent within 15 days of the date you receive this Notice of Award.

- 1. Deliver to the Owner **three** fully executed counterparts of the Contract Documents.
- 2. Deliver with the executed Contract Documents the Contract security Bonds as specified in the Instructions to Bidders Paragraph 5.01 and Supplementary Conditions Paragraph SC-5.01.
- 3. Deliver to the Owner Certificates of Insurance in the number of copies the same as the number of copies of Contract Documents with coverages shown as required by the Contract Documents. All such insurance certificates shall specifically name the Owner and the Engineer as additional insureds.

You must comply with the following conditions precedent within ten calendar days of the Effective Date of the Agreement arising from this Notice of Award:

- Contractor shall submit to Engineer for review and approval a preliminary progress schedule indicating the times (number of days
  or dates) for starting and completing the various stages of the Work, including any Milestones specified in the Contract
  Documents.
- 2. Contractors shall submit to Engineer for review and approval a preliminary schedule of Shop Drawing and Sample submittals which will list each required submittal and the times for submitting, reviewing, and processing such submittal.
- 3. Contractor shall submit to Engineer for review and approval a preliminary schedule of values for all of the work which includes quantities and prices of items which when added together equal the Contract Price and subdivides the Work into component parts in sufficient detail to serve as the basis for progress payments during performance of the Work. Such prices will include and appropriate amount of overhead and profit applicable to each item of Work.
- 4. Contractor shall submit to Engineer for review and approval a name and resume of Resident Project Superintendent.

Failure to comply with these conditions within the time specified will entitle Owner to consider you in default, annul this Notice of Award and declare your Bid security forfeited.

Within ten days after you comply with the above conditions, Owner will return to you one fully executed counterpart of the Contract Documents.

Owner  Authorized Signature	
Authorized Signature	
J	
	Title

Copy to Engineer: ECE Services